FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the City of Billings, Yellowstone County, Montana, will pay 
to Western Security Bank, of Missoula, Montana, or registered assign, payable solely from the 
Special Improvement District No. 1340 Fund (the "District Fund"), the principal amount of Nine 
Hundred Sixteen Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($916,000.00) plus interest thereon at the rate of 
five and ninety-seven hundredths percent (5.97%) per annum, from May 1, 2000, to and 
including July 1, 2015, unless earlier paid or discharged. Such principal and interest shall be 
paid in consecutive semiannual installments on January 1 and July 1 each year, commencing